

[ ] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *			2	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol										5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Schroepfer M	ichael T	odd		F	ac	ebo	ok In	ıc [ Fl	B	]									
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)										Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle)																			er (specify
C/O FACEBO	OK. IN	IC., 16	01					12/2	2/2	2014					below) Chief Te	echnology	Officer		
WILLOW RO		,															0111001		
	(Street)					Ame/DD/Y		nt, Dat	e (	Origin	al F	ile	ed		6. Individe Applicable		int/Group	Filing (Ch	ieck
MENLO PAR	K, CA	94025														~1 11 O	<b>.</b>		
(City) (State) (Zip)															_ X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
		Table 1	[ - Non-I	Deriv	vati	ive So	ecurit	ies Acc	ıui	ired. I	Dist	00	sed of.	or l	Beneficial	lly Owne	d		
1.Title of Security		14010	1,011	2. Tra		2A.		3. Trans.	_	4. Seci		_				·	icially Owned	1 6.	7. Nature
				Date			med	Code (Instr. 8)		Acquired (A) Disposed of (			) or Follow		ollowing Reported Transaction(s) nstr. 3 and 4)				of Indirect Beneficial
						Date, if		(msu. 6)		(Instr. 3, 4 an					.115tf. 5 and 7)				Ownership
						any					(A							or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
								Code	v	Amoui	ot (D	- 1	Price					4)	
Class A Common Stock				12/2/	2/2/2014			C		40000	A		\$0	361559		D			
Class A Common Stock				12/2/	2/2/2014			S (2)		40000 D		)	\$75.33	321559			D		
Tab	le II - Dei	rivative	Securiti	es Be	ene	ficial	ly Ow	ned (	e.g	. , put	s, c	al	lls, war	ran	ts, option	s, conver	tible secu	rities)	
1. Title of Derivate	2.	3. Trans.	3A.	4.	$\overline{}$		nber of			xercisal		П	7. Title a			1	9. Number	10.	11. Nature
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of		Deemed Execution Date, if any	Trans Code		Deriva Securit		and Ex	ration D	tion Date		Securities Under Derivative Secu			Derivative Security	of derivative	Ownership Form of	of Indirect Beneficial	
(msu. 3)				(Instr. 8)		Acquired (A) or Disposed o (D)						(Instr. 3 and 4)				Securities	Derivative	Ownership	
	Derivative Security																	(Instr. 4)	
						(Instr. 5)	3, 4 and	d										1 '	
					Т	3)		Date Exercisable			Expiration Date			Amount or		1			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)						Title		Number of Shares				
Stock Option (Right to Buy Class B Common Stock)	\$1.85	12/2/2014		М			40000			1/11	1/11/2019		Class						
								(3	3)	1/11	/201	9	Stock (4)		1 -10000	\$0	952805	D	
					Н					-		$\dashv$		$\rightarrow$					
Class B Common Stock (4)	(4)	12/2/2014		М		40000		(4	4)		(4)		Class Commo	on	40000	\$0	40000	D	
Class B Common Stock (4)	(4)	12/2/2014		С			40000	(4	4)		(4)		Class A Commo Stock	on	40000	\$0	0	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy Class B Common Stock)	\$1.85							(3	5)	1/11	/201	9	Class Commo	on	63940		63940	I	By The Clover Irrevocable Nonexempt Trust (6)

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) The holder elected to convert the shares of Class B Common Stock into Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis.
- (2) The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

- (3) The option was 100% vested on August 13, 2013. In connection with certain estate planning transfers, options to purchase an aggregate of 736,060 vested shares are held by Michael Schroepfer and Erin Hoffmann, Co-Trustees of the HS Trust u/a/d 9/28/11.
- (4) The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b) upon certain transfers of such shares, and has no expiration date.
- (5) The option was 100% vested on August 13, 2013.
- (6) Shares held of record by Michael T. Schroepfer and Erin Hoffmann, Co-Trustees of The Clover Irrevocable Nonexempt Trust u/a/d 6/27/11.

**Reporting Owners** 

Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
Schroepfer Michael Todd C/O FACEBOOK, INC. 1601 WILLOW ROAD MENLO PARK, CA 94025			Chief Technology Officer							

## **Signatures**

/s/ Michael Johnson as attorney-in-fact for Michael T. Schroepfer

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.